

# **VILLAGE OF POPLAR GROVE**

"A Great Place to Call Home"

## **PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION**

Wednesday, November 29, 2023 - 6:00 PM

200 N. Hill Street, Poplar Grove, IL 61065

### AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

**ROLL CALL** 

**APPROVAL OF AGENDA** 

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES** 

**PUBLIC COMMENTS:** (General Comments)

### **UNFINISHED BUSINESS**

 Reconvene Case 2023-04; Village of Poplar Grove, 200 North Hill Street (TA): The applicant, The Village of Poplar Grove, 200 North Hill Street, Poplar Grove, IL 61065 is proposing an amendment to the Poplar Grove Zoning Ordinance pertaining to Sections 8-6-3 Residential Estate District; 8-6-4 Single Family Residential I District (R-1); 8-6-5 Single Family Residential 2 District (R-2); 8-6-6 Single Family Residential 3 District (R-3) Land Use Districts and Permitted Use(s) in accordance with Section 8-5-4 Text Amendment. The request will allow Hens in Residential Areas.

### ADJOURNMENT

KJ 11/27/2023